

PARKVIEW MEDICAL COLLEGE

Taltola, Sylhet, Bangladesh.

Web: www.pmch.edu.bd

Phone: +88 0299 6636 529, Mob: 01767-984114, E-mail: pmcsylhet2013@gmail.com, pmc.sylhet@gmail.com

Ref. No: PMC/FS/Fees structure/2023-2024

Other Fees

Date: 01 June 2023



Fees structure for International students

The fees structure is as follows for the session 2023-2024.

 1. Development fee
 =\$ 12,000.00

 2. Admission fee
 =\$ 6,000.00

 3. Tuition fee, Pre-Clinical Class 200×18 months
 =\$ 3,600.00

 4. Tuition fee, Clinical Class 250×42 months
 =\$ 10,500.00

Total (USD Thirty Five Thousand Only for regular Student) =\$ 35,000.00

Mode of Payment:

=\$ 2,900.00

SL No	Particulars	Amount (USD)
1.	During Admission Payment	12,000
2.	2 nd Installment (1 st January 2025)	4,000
3.	3 rd Installment (1 st June 2025)	4,000
4.	4th Installment (1st January 2026)	4,000
5.	5 th Installment (1 st June 2026)	4,000
6.	6 th Installment (1 st January 2027)	4,000
7.	7 th Installment (1 st June 2027)	3,000
	Grand Total (US\$)	US\$ 35,000.00

- Total of 05 years MBBS course fees USD \$ 35,000.00 excluding Internship Fee & hostel accommodation. Students will have to bear food charges & other living expenses.
- * Internship Fee: <u>USD 2400.00</u> (To be paid after 1st Professional MBBS Exam, this fee is refundable to students as an honorarium of BDT 15,000 per month from the college during their internship time.)
- *Student will have to pay USD 1000.00 (Thousand Dollars) per year as Hostel Rent.
- * Hostel rent must have to be cleared within the first calendar month of each year.

Bank Details: TT/Swift transfer to "Principal Parkview Medical College, Sylhet"

Bank Account No: 1182112000000451,

SWIFT CODE: UCBLBDDHSYL maintained with UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED, Subidbazar Branch, Sylhet, Bangladesh..

N. B. Students have to pay all examination & other fees imposed by the Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet during the tenure of Academic Course.

Parkview Medical College is a Private Medical College in Bangladesh, which is approved by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of People's Republic of Bangladesh and Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BMDC), affiliated to the Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.

It is supposed that the marks/grades achieved by you in 10th and 12th standard or equivalent are acceptable by the concerned authority/Director General of Medical Education (DGME), Mohakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Eligibility equivalence certificate, Passport of the nationality and deposition of admission fees as stated below are required to complete the admission process. All government & University rules regarding foreign students will be followed to complete admission process.

afric.

Prof. Dr. Dilip Kumar Bhowmik Principal Parkview Medical College, Sylhet Bangladesh.